DC/DC Railway Converter TEP 100UIR Series, 100 Watt
• Ultra-wide 12:1 input voltage range:
9–75, 14–160 VDC
• EN 50155 and EN 61373 certified
• Encapsulated quarter-brick
(2.3”x1.45”x0.5”) package
• Extended holdup time with lowest
capacitor volume

approvals.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage
Range
Output Voltage
nom.
Output Current
max.
Efficiency
typ.
TEP 100-3611UIR
9 - 75 VDC
(36 VDC nom.)
5 VDC 20'000 mA 88 %
TEP 100-3612UIR 12 VDC 8'350 mA 88 %
TEP 100-3613UIR 15 VDC 6'700 mA 89 %
TEP 100-3615UIR 24 VDC 4'200 mA 88 %
TEP 100-3618UIR 48 VDC 2'100 mA 90 %
TEP 100-7211UIR
14 - 160 VDC
(110 VDC nom.)
5 VDC 20'000 mA 88 %
TEP 100-7212UIR 12 VDC 8'350 mA 88 %
TEP 100-7213UIR 15 VDC 6'700 mA 88 %
TEP 100-7215UIR 24 VDC 4'200 mA 88 %
TEP 100-7218UIR 48 VDC 2'100 mA 89 %
Options
TEP-HS2  - Optional Heat Sink: www.tracopower.com/products/tep-hs2.pdf
TEP-HS4  - Optional Heat Sink: www.tracopower.com/products/tep-hs4.pdf
on demand